## The County of Dorset (Northleigh Lane, Colehill) (30mph Speed Limit) (No. 4) Order 2024

Dorset Council in exercise of powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended, and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with paragraph 20 of the Schedule 9 of the Act 1984, hereby make the following Order: -

- No person shall cause or permit any vehicle to be driven at a speed exceeding 30 mph on the length of road specified in Schedule 1.
- 2 'The County of Dorset (North Leigh Lane, Colehill) (40mph Speed Limit) (No. 1) Order 2010' is hereby revoked in its entirety.
- This Order may be cited as The County of Dorset (Northleigh Lane, Colehill) (30mph Speed Limit) (No.4) Order 2024 and shall come into operation on the 28<sup>th</sup> June 2024.

Dated this day of 2024

The Common Seal of the Dorset Council was affixed hereto in the presence of:-

**Authorised Signatory** 

## Schedule 1 30mph Speed Limits

Road	Description
Northleigh Lane, Colehill	From the existing southern end point of the 30mph speed limit on Northleigh Lane in a southern direction for a distance of 227 metres to its junction with Leigh Road.